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1. Press the lid release button to open the lid and wait for the water droplets on the inside of the lid to discharge.
2. Manually open the lid again to 65° and add water to the kettle.

Warning: The water level must reach at least the minimum mark and must not exceed the maximum mark.
3. Fully close the lid, and place the kettle body onto the base.
4. Press the on/off button, the heating indicator will turn on and the kettle will heat up. After the water boils, the 

indicator will turn off and the kettle will stop heating the water.
Warning: When the water is boiling, do not open the lid.

How to Use
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Precautions
•This appliance is intended to be used in household and similar applications such as:
 – staff kitchen areas in shops, offices and other working environments;
 – farm houses;
 – by clients in hotels, motels and other residential type environments;
 – bed and breakfast type environments.
•The appliance must not be immersed.
•The appliance is only to be used with the base provided.
•Do not let people who lack the physical, sensory, or intellectual ability or lack the experience or common sense to  
   use this product without supervision or guidance.
•Never let children play with the kettle.
•Keep it away from children.
•When the kettle is empty, not in use, or when you are adding water in it, moving or cleaning it, or even when there 
   is a problem with it, the kettle must be unplugged.
• Do not use this kettle on an inclined or unstable surface, and keep it away from heat sources so as to avoid damage 
   to its plastic parts. Do not place the kettle adjacent to or on top of any electrical appliance.
•The kettle must only be used with a grounded power outlet with a rated current of 10 A or above, and a rated voltage 
   of 120 V~. Do not plug the kettle into a power outlet together with other electrical appliances.
•If the power cord is damaged or broken, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or after-sales service department 
   to avoid safety hazards.
•Do not open the kettle's lid, pour water out, or add water while the kettle is operating.
•If the kettle is overfilled, then boiling water could splash out.
•This kettle can only be used for boiling water. Do not use it to heat other things such as seaweed, eggs, soy milk, tea 
   leaves, milk and noodles. Otherwise, the kettle may fail to function properly. Do not add water above the maximum 
   water level mark. Otherwise, hot water will overflow or spray out, causing the kettle to leak. When boiling water, the 
   water in the kettle must be above the minimum water level mark so as to prevent boil-dry.
•Please remove the kettle from the base when adding water, and wipe away any excess water from the bottom of the 
   kettle before placing it back onto its base.
•Do not place the kettle near heat sources such as cookers and stoves so as to avoid the risk of fire.
•To avoid the risk of fire, do not use low-quality power strip with this product.
•Do not immerse the kettle in water. Do not tilt, shake, move, or tip the kettle when using it.
•This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above if they have been given supervision or 
   instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and if they understand the hazards involved. Cleaning and 
   user maintenance shall not be made by children unless they are older than 8 and supervised. Keep the appliance 
   and its cord out of reach of children aged less than 8 years.

•Appliances can be used by persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and 
   knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and 
   understand the hazards involved.

Note: When using the kettle for the first time, please boil water and empty the kettle for 3 times before drinking.
Warning: Don't move the kettle's lid while the water is boiling.

1.5 L

0.5 L

MAX

MIN

Product Overview

Note: Illustrations of product, accessories, and user interface in the user manual are for reference purposes only. 
Actual product and functions may vary due to product enhancements.

Lid Release Button

Lid

Handle

Kettle

Base

Spout

Power Plug

On/Off Button

Heating Indicator
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Read this user manual carefully before use, and retain it for future reference. Troubleshooting
Issues Possible Causes Solutions

The heating indicator 
does not light up.

Boiled water overflows.

The color changes or 
the limescale builds 
up inside the kettle.

Kettle does not heat.

Power plug is not properly plugged in.

Power plug is deformed.

The maximum water level mark is exceeded.

The hardness of local water is higher.

The on/off button is not pressed or gets stuck.

The thermostat is malfunctioning. 

Cables of internal terminal blocks are 
loosened or damaged. 

Replace power outlet.

Clean in time.

Properly plug in the power plug.

Contact the after-sales service.

Press the on/off button again.

Contact the after-sales service.

Contact the after-sales service.

Power outlet is damaged or doesn't make 
proper contact.

The base is not genuine or is not for this 
kettle.

Keep water within the required range.

Use the base that came with the kettle.

The thermostat is malfunctioning. 

The kettle's lid is not properly closed.

There is too little water with water level 
below the minimum mark.

Water does not boil 
or not stop boiling.

Contact the after-sales service.

Close the lid securely.

Keep water amount within the 
required range.
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Specifications
Name: Xiaomi Electric Kettle 2 Lite

Rated Voltage: 120 V~

Rated Frequency: 60 Hz

Rated Power: 1000 W

Model: MJDSH06-B

Capacity: 1.5 L

Net Weight: 1.03 kg

Item Dimensions: 211 × 143 × 244 mm

Precautions:

1. Make sure the kettle is unplugged and let it cool down before cleaning.
2. Regularly remove limescale and sediment inside the kettle to extend its service life.
3. If there is serious limescale buildup, please repeat the steps above. Do not use steel wool or any chemical or abra-

sive cleaning agents.
4. Do not immerse the kettle or the base in water, and keep its exterior dry.

Cleaning & Maintenance
1. Add 0.5 L of food-grade white vinegar and leave to soak for at least 1 hour.
2. After pouring out the white vinegar, wipe out any remaining sediment with a damp cloth. 
3. Add water (above minimum mark and below the maximum mark) and pour out after it boils, and then use clean 

water to rinse the kettle for 4-5 times.
4. Use a dry cloth to clean the outside of the kettle. Keep the kettle in a dry, well-ventilated area, and protect it from 

dust, moisture, and insects.

WARRANTY NOTICE
THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS CONVEYED BY LAWS OF 
YOUR COUNTRY, PROVINCE OR STATE. INDEED, IN SOME COUNTRIES, PROVINCES OR STATES, CONSUMER LAW 
MAY IMPOSE A MINIMUM WARRANTY PERIOD. OTHER THAN AS PERMITTED BY LAW, XIAOMI DOES NOT 
EXCLUDE, LIMIT OR SUSPEND OTHER RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE. FOR A FULL UNDERSTANDING OF YOUR RIGHTS 
WE INVITE YOU TO CONSULT THE LAWS OF YOUR COUNTRY, PROVINCE OR STATE.

1. LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY
XIAOMI warrants that the Products are free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal use and use in 
accordance with the respective Product user manual, during the Warranty Period.

The duration and conditions related to the legal warranties are provided by respective local laws. For more 
information about the consumer warranty benefits, please refer to Xiaomi's official website 
https://www.mi.com/global/support/warranty.

Xiaomi warrants to the original purchaser that its Xiaomi Product will be free from defects in materials and 
workmanship under normal use in the period mentioned above.
Xiaomi does not guarantee that the operation of the Product will be uninterrupted or error free.
Xiaomi is not liable for damages arising from non-compliance with the instructions related to the use of the Product.

2. REMEDIES
If a hardware defect is found and a valid claim is received by Xiaomi within the Warranty Period, Xiaomi will either (1) 
repair the product at no charge, (2) replace the product, or (3) refund the Product, excluding potential shipping 
costs. 

3. HOW TO OBTAIN WARRANTY SERVICE
To obtain warranty service, you must deliver the Product, in its original packaging or similar packaging providing an 
equal degree of Product protection, to the address specified by Xiaomi. Except to the extent prohibited by 
applicable law, Xiaomi may require you to present proofs or proof of purchase and / or comply with registration 
requirements before receiving warranty service.

4. EXCLUSIONS AND LIMITATIONS
Unless otherwise stipulated by Xiaomi, this Limited Warranty applies only to the Product manufactured by or for 
Xiaomi and identifiable by the trademarks, trade name or "Xiaomi" or "Mi" logo. 
The Limited Warranty does not apply to any (a) Damage due to acts of nature or God, for example, lightning strikes, 
tornadoes, flood, fire, earthquake or other external causes; (b) Negligence; (c) Commercial use; (d) Alterations or 
modifications to any part of the Product; (e) Damage caused by use with non-Xiaomi products; (f) Damage caused 
by accident, abuse or misuse; (g) Damage caused by operating the Product outside the permitted or intended uses 
described by Xiaomi or with improper voltage or power supply; or (h) Damage caused by service (including 
upgrades and expansions) performed by anyone who is not a representative of Xiaomi.

It is your responsibility to backup any data, software, or other materials you may have stored or preserved on the 
product. It is likely that the data, software or other materials in the equipment will be lost or reformatted during the 
service process, Xiaomi is not responsible for such damage or loss.
No Xiaomi reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any modification, extension, or addition to this Limited 
Warranty. If any term is held to be illegal or unenforceable, the legality or enforceability of the remaining terms shall 
not be affected or impaired.
Except as prohibited by laws or otherwise promised by Xiaomi, the after-sales services shall be limited to the country 
or region of the original purchase. 
Products which were not duly imported and/or were not duly manufactured by Xiaomi and/or were not duly acquired 
from Xiaomi or a Xiaomi’ s official seller are not covered by the present warranties. As per applicable law you may 
benefit from warranties from the non-official retailer who sold the product. Therefore, Xiaomi invites you to contact 
the retailer from whom you purchased the product.
The present warranties do not apply in Hong Kong and Taiwan.

5. IMPLIED WARRANTIES
Except to the extent prohibited by applicable law, all implied warranties (including warranties of merchantability and 
fitness for a particular purpose) will have a limited duration up to a maximum duration of this limited warranty. Some 
jurisdictions do not allow limitations on the duration of an implied warranty, so the above limitation will not be 
applied in these cases.

6. DAMAGE LIMITATION
Except to the extent prohibited by applicable law, Xiaomi shall not be liable for any damages caused by accidents, 
indirect, special or consequential damages, including but not limited to loss of profits, revenue or data, damages 
resulting from any breach of express or implied warranty or condition, or under any other legal theory, even if Xiaomi 
has been informed of the possibility of such damages. Some jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of 
special, indirect, or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

7. XIAOMI CONTACTS
For customers, please visit the website: https://www.mi.com/global/support/warranty.
The contact person for the after-sale service may be any person in Xiaomi's authorized service network, Xiaomi's 
authorized distributors or the final vendor who sold the products to you. If in doubt please contact the relevant 
person as Xiaomi may identify.
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Manufactured for: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Manufactured by: Foshan Viomi Electrical Technology Co., Ltd.
                                    (a Mi Ecosystem company)
Address: 13th Floor, No. 7,  Industrial Road, Licun Village, Lunjiao 
Town, Shunde District, Foshan City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China
For further information, please go to www.mi.com
For details of the importer, please refer to the box.
Production Date: See box
Made in China

1. Presione el botón de liberación de la tapa para abrirla y espere a que se descarguen las gotas de agua en el interior 
de la tapa.

2. Abra manualmente la tapa de nuevo a 65° y agregue agua en el hervidor.
Advertencia: El nivel del agua debe alcanzar al menos la marca mínima y no debe superar la marca máxima.

3. Cierre la tapa por completo, y coloque el hervidor sobre la base.
4. Presione el botón de encendido/apagado, el indicador de calentamiento se encenderá y el hervidor empezará a 

calentar. Después de que el agua hierva, el indicador se apagará y el hervidor dejará de calentar el agua.
Advertencia: No abra la tapa cuando el agua esté hirviendo.

Modo de uso
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Precauciones
• Este aparato está destinado a ser utilizado en el hogar y para usos similares tales como:
 – Áreas de cocina en tiendas, oficinas y otros entornos de trabajo;
 – Granjas;
 – Por clientes en hoteles, moteles y otros entornos residenciales;
 – En ambientes de estadía y desayuno.
• El aparato no debe sumergirse.
• El aparato solo debe usarse con la base proporcionada.
• No permita que las personas que carecen de la capacidad física, sensorial o intelectual, o que carecen de la 

experiencia o el sentido común necesarios, utilicen este producto sin supervisión ni orientación.
• Nunca deje que los niños jueguen con el hervidor.
• Manténgalo alejado de los niños.
• Desenchufe el hervidor cuando esté vacío, sin uso, o cuando esté agregando agua en él, moviéndolo o limpiándolo, 

o incluso cuando tiene un problema.
• No use este hervidor de agua en una superficie inclinada o inestable, y manténgalo alejado de fuentes de calor 

para evitar daños a sus partes de plástico. No coloque el hervidor de agua adyacente o encima de ningún aparato 
eléctrico.

• El hervidor de agua solo debe usarse con un tomacorriente con puesta a tierra con una corriente nominal de 10 A, o 
más, y un voltaje nominal de 120 V ~. No enchufe el hervidor de agua en un tomacorriente junto con otros aparatos 
eléctricos.

• Si el cable de alimentación está dañado o roto, debe ser reemplazado por el fabricante o al departamento de servicio 
postventa para evitar peligros de seguridad.

• No abra la tapa del hervidor, vierta agua o agregue agua mientras esté funcionando.
• Si cargó mucha agua en el hervidor, el agua hervida podría salpicarse.
• Este hervidor solo se puede utilizar para hervir agua. No lo use para calentar otras cosas como algas, huevos, leche 

de soja, hojas de té, leche o fideos. De lo contrario, el hervidor podría dejar de funcionar de forma correcta. No 
agregue agua por encima de la marca de nivel máximo de agua. De lo contrario, el agua caliente se desbordará o 
salpicará, causando que el hervidor de agua gotee. Al hervir el agua, el agua en el hervidor debe estar por encima 
de la marca de nivel mínimo para evitar que se evapore.

• Por favor, retire el hervidor de la base al agregar agua, y limpie cualquier exceso de agua de la parte inferior del 
hervidor antes de colocarlo de nuevo en su base.

• No coloque el hervidor cerca de fuentes de calor como cocinas y estufas para evitar el riesgo de incendio.
• Para evitar el riesgo de incendio, no utilice regletas eléctricas de baja calidad con este producto.
• No sumerja el hervidor en agua. No incline, agite, mueva o incline el hervidor cuando lo use.
• Este aparato es apto para niños mayores de 8 años si se les ha proporcionado supervisión o instrucciones en relación 

con su uso de forma segura y comprenden los riesgos implicados. El trabajo de limpieza y mantenimiento por parte 
del usuario no lo deben realizar niños, a menos que sean mayores de 8 años y lo hagan bajo supervisión. Mantenga 
el aparato y su cable fuera del alcance de niños de menos de 8 años.

• Este aparato es apto para personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o psíquicas reducidas, o con falta de 
experiencia y conocimientos, si se les ha proporcionado supervisión o instrucciones en relación con su uso de forma 
segura y comprenden los riesgos implicados.

Nota: Cuando use el hervidor por primera vez, por favor hierva el agua y vacíelo 3 veces antes de beber.
Advertencia: No mueva la tapa del hervidor mientras el agua esté hirviendo.

1.5 L

0.5 L

MAX

MIN

Descripción del producto

Nota: Las ilustraciones del producto, los accesorios y la interfaz en el manual del usuario(a) son solo para fines 
de referencia. El producto y sus funciones reales pueden variar debido a las mejoras del este.

Botón de liberación de la tapa

Tapa

Empuñadura

Hervidor

Base

Boca

Enchufe

Botón de encendido/apagado

Indicador de calentamiento
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Lea este manual cuidadosamente antes de usar el producto, y guárdelo para una referencia futura. Solución de problemas
Problemas Posibles causas Soluciones

El indicador de 
calentamiento no se 
enciende.

El agua hervida se 
derrama.

El color cambia o el 
sarro se acumula 
dentro del hervidor.

El hervidor no calienta.

El enchufe no está correctamente enchufado.

El enchufe está deformado.

Se superó la marca máxima de nivel de agua.

Su zona tiene un agua más dura.

El botón de encendido/apagado no puede 
presionarse o se atasca.

El termostato está funcionando mal.

Los cables de los bloques terminales internos 
se aflojan o dañan.

Reemplace el tomacorriente.

Limpie a tiempo.

Conecte el enchufe de forma correcta.

Póngase en contacto con el equipo de 
servicio postventa.

Pulse el botón de encendido/apagado 
de nuevo.

Póngase en contacto con el equipo de 
servicio postventa.

Póngase en contacto con el equipo de 
servicio postventa.

El tomacorriente está dañado o no hace el 
contacto adecuado.

La base no es la original o no es la indicada para 
este hervidor.

Mantenga el agua dentro del rango 
requerido.

Use la base que viene con el hervidor.

El termostato está funcionando mal.

La tapa del hervidor no está correctamente cerrada.

Hay muy poca agua y el nivel del agua está 
por debajo de la marca mínima.

El agua no hierve o 
no deja de hervir.

Póngase en contacto con el equipo de 
servicio postventa.

Cierre la tapa de forma segura.

Mantenga la cantidad de agua dentro 
del rango requerido.
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Especificaciones
Nombre: Hervidor Eléctrico Xiaomi 2 Lite

Voltaje nominal: 120 V~

Frecuencia nominal: 60 Hz

Potencia nominal: 1000 W

Modelo: MJDSH06-B

Capacidad: 1,5 l

Peso neto: 1,03 kg

Dimensiones del artículo: 211 × 143 × 244 mm

Precauciones:

1. Asegúrese de que el hervidor esté desenchufado y deje que se enfríe antes de limpiarlo.
2. Retire regularmente el sarro y los sedimentos dentro del hervidor para extender su vida útil.
3. Si hay una acumulación seria de sarro, repita los pasos anteriores. No utilice lana de acero ni ningún agente de 

limpieza químico o abrasivo.
4. No sumerja el hervidor o la base en agua, y mantenga su exterior seco.

Limpieza y mantenimiento
1. Añada 0,5 l de vinagre blanco de grado alimenticio y deje remojar durante al menos 1 hora.
2. Después de verter el vinagre blanco, limpie cualquier sedimento restante con un paño húmedo.
3. Agregue agua (por encima de la marca mínima y por debajo de la marca máxima) y viértala después de que 

hierva. Luego, use agua limpia para enjuagar el hervidor unas 4-5 veces.
4. Use un paño seco para limpiar el exterior del hervidor. Mantenga el hervidor de agua en un área seca y bien 

ventilada y protéjalo del polvo, la humedad y los insectos.

NOTIFICACIÓN DE GARANTÍA
ESTA GARANTÍA LE OTORGA DERECHOS ESPECÍFICOS Y ES POSIBLE QUE TENGA OTROS DERECHOS 
EXPRESADOS POR LEYES DE SU PAÍS, PROVINCIA O ESTADO. EFECTIVAMENTE, EN ALGUNOS PAÍSES, 
PROVINCIAS O ESTADOS, LA LEY DEL CONSUMIDOR PUEDE IMPONER UN PERÍODO DE GARANTÍA MÍNIMO. 
SALVO QUE LO PERMITA LA LEY, XIAOMI NO EXCLUYE, LIMITA NI SUSPENDE OTROS DERECHOS QUE PUDIERA 
TENER. PARA LA COMPRENSIÓN TOTAL DE SUS DERECHOS, LE RECOMENDAMOS QUE CONSULTE LAS LEYES DE 
SU PAÍS, PROVINCIA O ESTADO.

1. GARANTÍA LIMITADA DEL PRODUCTO
XIAOMI garantiza que los productos carece de defectos tanto en materiales como en mano de obra en condiciones 
de uso normal y de acuerdo con el manual del usuario del producto respectivo durante el período de garantía.

La duración y las condiciones relacionadas con las garantías legales están previstas por las leyes locales respectivas. 
Para obtener más información sobre los beneficios de la garantía para el consumidor, consulte el sitio web oficial de 
Xiaomi https://www.mi.com/global/support/warranty.

Xiaomi garantiza al comprador original que su producto Xiaomi carecerá de defectos en materiales y mano de obra 
en condiciones de uso normal en el período de garantía.
Xiaomi no garantiza que el funcionamiento del Producto sea ininterrumpido o sin errores.
Xiaomi no es responsable de los daños que resulten del incumplimiento de las instrucciones relacionadas al uso del 
producto.

2. RECURSOS LEGALES
Si se encuentra un defecto de hardware y Xiaomi recibe una reclamación válida dentro del período de Garantía, 
Xiaomi (1) reparará el producto sin cargos, (2) reemplazará el producto, o bien (3) reembolsará el producto, sin los 
costos de envío.

3. CÓMO OBTENER EL SERVICIO DE GARANTÍA
Para obtener el servicio de garantía, debe devolver el producto en su embalaje original o en un embalaje similar que 
proporcione un grado igual de protección del producto, a la dirección especificada por Xiaomi. Salvo en la medida 
en que lo prohíba la ley aplicable, Xiaomi puede exigirle que presente pruebas o comprobantes de compra y/o que 
cumpla con los requisitos de registro antes de recibir el servicio de garantía.

4. EXCLUSIONES Y LIMITACIONES
Salvo que Xiaomi estipule lo contrario, esta Garantía limitada solo rige para el producto fabricado por Xiaomi o para 
Xiaomi, e identificable por las marcas comerciales, el nombre comercial o el logotipo de “Xiaomi” o “Mi” .
La garantía limitada no se aplica a ningún (a) daño debido a causas naturales o fuerza mayor, por ejemplo, rayos, 
tornados inundaciones, incendio, terremoto u otra causa externa; (b) negligencia; (c) uso comercial; (d) alteraciones 
o modificaciones a cualquier parte del Producto; (e) daño provocado por el uso con los productos que no son de 
Xiaomi; (f) daño provocado por accidente, abuso o uso indebido; (g) daño provocado por el funcionamiento del 
Producto fuera de los usos permitidos o a los que estaba destinado según lo describe Xiaomi o con la energía o el 
voltaje inadecuados; (h) daño provocado por servicio (incluidas actualizaciones o expansiones) realizado por 

cualquiera que no sea un representante de Xiaomi.
Es su responsabilidad hacer copia de seguridad de todo dato, software u otros materiales que pudiera haber 
guardado o preservado en el Producto. Es probable que los datos, software u otros materiales en el equipo se 
pierdan o se vuelvan a formatear durante el proceso de servicio, Xiaomi no será responsable de tal daño o pérdida.
Ningún revendedor, agente o empleado de Xiaomi está autorizado a hacer ninguna modificación, extensión o adición 
a esta Garantía limitada. Si se considera que cualquier término es ilegal o inexigible, la legalidad o aplicabilidad de 
los términos restantes no se verá afectada ni perjudicada.
Salvo que las leyes lo prohíban o Xiaomi haya prometido lo contrario, los servicios de posventa se limitarán al país o 
la región de la compra original.
Los productos que no fueron importados debidamente ni fueron fabricados debidamente por parte de Xiaomi o que 
no se adquirieron debidamente de Xiaomi o de un vendedor oficial de Xiaomi no están cubiertos por las presentes 
garantías. Según la ley vigente, usted se podrá beneficiar de las garantías de minoristas no oficiales que vendieron el 
producto. Por lo tanto, Xiaomi lo invita a comunicarse con el minorista a quien le compró el Producto.
Las presentes garantías no rigen en Hong Kong ni Taiwán.

5. GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS
Salvo en la medida que lo prohíba la ley vigente, todas las garantías implícitas (incluidas las garantías de 
comerciabilidad y adecuación a un fin determinado) tendrán una duración limitada hasta una duración máxima de 
esta garantía limitada. Algunas jurisdicciones no permiten limitaciones en la duración de una garantía implícita, por lo 
que la limitación anterior no se aplicará en estos casos.

6. LIMITACIÓN DE DAÑOS
Salvo en la medida que lo prohíba la ley vigente, Xiaomi no será responsable de ningún daño ocasionado por 
accidentes, indirecto, especial o consecuente, que incluye, entre otros, la pérdida de ganancias, ingresos o datos 
que resultare del incumplimiento de cualquier garantía o condición expresa o implícita, o bajo cualquier otra teoría 
legal, incluso en caso de que se haya informado a Xiaomi de la posibilidad de tales daños. Algunas jurisdicciones no 
permiten la exclusión o la limitación de daños especiales, indirectos o consecuentes, por lo que es posible que no se 
aplique la limitación o exclusión anterior para usted.

7. CONTACTOS DE XIAOMI
Para clientes, visite el sitio web: https://www.mi.com/global/support/warranty.
La persona de contacto para el servicio de posventa podrá ser cualquier persona en la red de servicio autorizado de 
Xiaomi, los distribuidores autorizados de Xiaomi o el vendedor final que le vendió los productos a usted. Si tiene 
alguna duda, comuníquese con la persona correspondiente que Xiaomi identifique.
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Fabricado para: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Fabricado por: Foshan Viomi Electrical Technology Co., Ltd.
                         (una empresa Mi Ecosystem)
Dirección: 13th Floor, No. 7, Industrial Road, Licun Village, Lunjiao Town, Shunde District, Foshan City, 
Guangdong Province, P.R. China
Para obtener más información, visite www.mi.com
Para ver los detalles del importador, consulte la caja.
Fecha de producción: Consulte la caja
Hecho en China

When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should always be followed, including the following:
1. Read all Instructions.
2. Do not touch hot surfaces. Use handles or knobs.
3. To protect against fire, electric shock and injury to persons do not immerse cord, plugs, or(state specific part or parts 
in question) in water or other liquid.
4. Close supervision is necessary when any appliance is used by or near children.
5. Unplug from outlet when not in use and before cleaning. Allow to cool before putting on or taking off parts, and before 
cleaning the appliance.
6. Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug or after the appliance malfunctions, or has been damaged 
in any manner. Return appliance to the nearest authorized service facility for examination, repair or adjustment.
7. The use of accessory attachments not recommended by the appliance manufacturer may result in fire, electric shock 
or injury to persons.
8. Do not use outdoors (this item may be omitted if the product is specifically designed for outdoor use).
9. Do not let cord hang over edge of table or counter, or touch hot surfaces.
10. Do not place on or near a hot gas or electric burner, or in a heated oven.
11. Always attach plug to appliance first, then plug cord into the wall outlet. To disconnect, turn any control to ″off,″ then 
remove plug from wall outlet.
12. Do not use appliance for other than intended use.
13. Save these Instructions.
a) A short power-supply cord (or detachable power-supply cord) is provided to reduce risks resulting from becoming 
entangled in or tripping over a longer cord.
b) Longer detachable power-supply cords or extension cords are available and may be used if care is exercised in their 
use.
c) If a long detachable power-supply cord or extension cord is used:
1) The marked electrical rating of the detachable power-supply cord or extension cord should be at least as great as the 
electrical rating of the appliance;
2) If the appliance is of the grounded type, the extension cord should be a groundingtype 3-wire cord; and
3) The longer cord should be arranged so that it will not drape over the counter top or table top where it can be pulled 
on by children or tripped over.

Al utilizar un electrodoméstico, siga las precauciones de seguridad básicas, que incluyen las siguientes:
1. Lea todas las instrucciones.
2. No toque las superficies calientes. Utilice las manijas o perillas.
3. Para protegerse contra incendios, descargas eléctricas y lesiones a personas, no sumerja el cable, los enchufes ni 
(indique la parte o partes específicas en cuestión) en agua u otro líquido.
4. Cuando el aparato sea utilizado por o cerca de niños, supervise de cerca.
5. Desenchufe del tomacorriente cuando no esté en uso y antes de limpiar. Dejar enfriar antes de poner o quitar las 
piezas, y antes de limpiar el aparato.
6. No opere ningún aparato si su cable o enchufe está dañado o si funciona mal o ha sido dañado de alguna manera. 
Devuelva el aparato a la instalación de servicio autorizada más cercana para su revisión, reparación o ajuste.
7. El uso de accesorios no recomendados por el fabricante del aparato puede provocar incendios, descargas 
eléctricas o lesiones.
8. No lo utilice en exteriores (este punto puede omitirse si el producto está diseñado específicamente para ser usado 
en exteriores).
9. No deje que el cable cuelgue sobre el borde de la mesa o el mostrador, ni que toque superficies calientes.
10. No lo coloque sobre o cerca de una placa eléctrica o de un horno con gas, o de en un horno caliente.
11. Siempre conecte el enchufe al aparato primero, luego enchufe el cable en el tomacorriente. Para desconectar el 
aparato, gire cualquier control a "Apagado", y desconecte el enchufe del tomacorriente.
12. No utilice el aparato para otro uso que no sea el previsto.
13. Guarde estas instrucciones.
A) Se proporciona un cable de alimentación corto (o cable de alimentación desmontable) para reducir el riesgo de 
enredo o tropiezo con un cable largo.
b) Hay cables de alimentación desmontables más largos o prolongadores disponibles; úselos con cuidado.
c) Si utiliza un cable de alimentación desmontable largo o prolongador:
1) La clasificación eléctrica marcada del cable de alimentación desmontable o del prolongador debe tener la misma 
clasificación eléctrica del aparato como mínimo;
2) Si el aparato tiene puesta a tierra, el prolongador debe tener 3 hilos de conexión a tierra; y
3) El cable largo debe estar dispuesto de modo que no se cuelgue de la encimera o la mesa, ya que un día podría 
irarlo o tropezarse.
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说明书成品尺寸：160*160mm
材质:
封面: 157g金东太空梭哑粉纸，单面过油;
内页: 68g晨鸣云镜;
单色印刷 PANTONE COOL GRAY 11C


